
Roll Call Number Agenda Item Number

5^
Date ........May 8, 2017,

WHEREAS, Fleet Maintenance requested the Finance Department Procurement Division to solicit bids for

purchase oftwenty-two (22) replacement trash pumps for use by the Public Works Department Sewers Division;

and

WHEREAS, the Procurement Division solicited bids by advertisement and mailing Invitation to Bid VI 7-
062 to sixteen (16) potential bidders with seven (7) bidders responding; and

WHEREAS, the low dollar compliant bid was received from Central Service & Supply, 4219 E. 50 Street,
Des Moines, IA 50317, Dan Abramovich, President, at a total cost of $648,560.00; and

WHEREAS, funding is available from PW247413/Stonn Sewer Maintenance; and

WHEREAS, the Procurement Administrator and the Fleet Maintenance Manager recommends approval of

the low dollar compliant bid;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Des Moines City Council hereby accepts and approves
the aforementioned low dollar compliant bid for twenty-two (22) replacement trash pumps from Central Service &
Supply at a total cost of $648,560.00.

(Council O^municauon No.

Approved as to form:

Qr^^ ^/0/^6f
Ann DiDonato
Assistant City Attorney

Moved by to adopt

COUNCIL ACTION

COWNJE

COLEMAN

GATTO

GRAY

HENSLEY

MOORE

WESTERGAARD

TOTAL

YEAS

MOTION CARRIED

NAYS PASS

A

ABSENT

PROVED

Mayor

CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby
certify that at a meeting of the City Council of
said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,
among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.

City Clerk



CITY OF DES NIOINES - DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE - PURCHASING DIVISION

Trash Pumps Fleet Services Bid No. V17-062

Opened: 03/24/17 Opened by: md Req.# 17907396

Bidder
Address
City
Terms
FOB:
Delivery:

Iowa Pump Works, Inc.
825 SW Ordnance Rd.
Ankeny, IA 50023
Net 30
Jobsite
42 days/6 weeks

Rain for Rent
3711 Horseshoe Lake Road
Pontoon Beach, IL 62040

Destination
105 days

Central Service & Supply
4219 E. 50th Street
Des Moines, IA 50317
Net 30
Destination
90 days

Road Machinery & Supply Co.
100 Sheridan Ave.
Des Moines, IA 50313
Upon Invoice
Destination
60 - 90 days

22 Each - 6 Inch Diesel Powered Trailer Mounted Trash Pumps $26,946.00 $592,812.00

Make/Mode] BA/50E D285

$28,402.65 $624,858.30 $29,480.00 $648,560.00

Premier Pump-6NNT-VP-4H50TIC-T80 Godwin CD150M, John Deere
4045T290IT4

$32,300.00 $710,600.00

Gorman Rupp/PA6C60-4045T

Bidder
Address
City
Terms
FOB:
Delivery:

Star Equipment
1401 2nd Avenue
Des Moines, IA 50314

Delivered
13 weeks ARC

22 Each - 6 Inch Diesel Powered Trailer Mounted Trash Pumps $33,290.00 $732,380.00

Make/Model Thompson 6JSCEE-DCST-2, 8-M

Novelty Machine & Supply Co.
1635 Zenith Drive
Sioux City, IA 51103
Net 30
Ship Pt.
8 weeks

$37,268.00 $819,896.00

Generac MTP6DZV

$5,775.47 $127,060.34
Generac MTP4DZ-6DZ
Sound Enclosure

United Rentals. Inc.
5330 NE 22nd Street
Des Moines, IA 50313
Net 30

*8-12 weeks

$47,880.00 $1,053,360.00

Thompson Model
6JSCE-DJCST-423-M

•Delivery in 5 truckloads
First truckload in 8 weeks after
order; remaining 4 t ruckloads
in 12 weeks after order.

NO RESPONSE FROM:
Aspen Equipment
Contractors Rental
Lagan Contractors Supply
D.J. Gongol & Associates
Hutaheson Engineering Products
Absolute Water Pumps
Water Pumps Direct
Titan Machinery
Mody Pumps

^
0


